
Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 
NEGROS OCCIDENTAL 

 1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE  
Matab-ang, Talisay City, Negros Occidental 

  

 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

FOR 
 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FOR USE IN THE 
INSTALLATION OF ROAD SIGNAGES, GUARDRAILS AND ROAD-RIGHT OF WAY 
MARKERS ALONG BACOLOD NORTH ROAD (S00406NR, S00408NR), K0012+(-

006) - K0071+035,  JCT. NEW SAGAY-OLD SAGAY (S00014NR), K0084+(-828) - 
K0089+164, VITO PORT ROAD (S00392NR), K0092+(-173) - K0098+400, JCT. 
NAT'L ROAD SAGAY-BATO-DIAN-AY-MARCELO-BALEA JCT. ROAD (S00019NR), 

K0084+(-966) - K0102+462, BACOLOD-SILAY AIRPORT ACCESS ROAD 
(S00031NR), K0008+(-774) - K00016+117 AND BACOLOD-MURCIA-DS 

BENEDICTO-SAN CARLOS CITY ROAD (S00009NR), K0014+(-437) - K0035+286 
WITH EXCEPTION UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF DPWH-NEGROS OCCIDENTAL 

1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE, MATAB-ANG, TALISAY CITY, NEGROS 
OCCIDENTAL (24GGK0015) 

 
1. The Department of Public Works and Highways Negros Occidental 1st 

District Engineering Office, through the CY 2024 MOOE intends to apply the 
sum of Php 1,647,162.00 being the ABC to payments under the contract for 
Supply and Delivery of Maintenance Supplies for use in the Installation of 
Road Signages, Guardrails and Road-Right of Way Markers along Bacolod 
North Road (S00406NR, S00408NR), K0012+(-006) - K0071+035,  Jct. 
New Sagay-Old Sagay (S00014NR), K0084+(-828) - K0089+164, Vito Port 
Road (S00392NR), K0092+(-173) - K0098+400, Jct. Nat'l Road Sagay-
Bato-Dian-ay-Marcelo-Balea Jct. Road (S00019NR), K0084+(-966) - 
K0102+462, Bacolod-Silay Airport Access Road (S00031NR), K0008+(-
774) - K00016+117 and Bacolod-Murcia-DS Benedicto-San Carlos City 
Road (S00009NR), K0014+(-437) - K0035+286 with exception under the 
jurisdiction of DPWH-Negros Occidental 1st District Engineering Office, 
Matab-ang, Talisay City, Negros Occidental - 24GGK0015. Bids received in 
excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

 
2. The Department of Public Works and Highways Negros Occidental 1st 
 District Engineering Office now invites bids for the above Procurement Project: 
 

Contract ID No: : 24GGK0015 
Contract Name: : Supply and Delivery of Maintenance Supplies for 

use in the Installation of Road Signages, 
Guardrails and Road-Right of Way Markers 
along National Roads along Bacolod North Road 
(S00406NR, S00408NR), K0012+(-006) - 
K0071+035,  Jct. New Sagay-Old Sagay 
(S00014NR), K0084+(-828) - K0089+164, Vito 
Port Road (S00392NR), K0092+(-173) - 
K0098+400, Jct. Nat'l Road Sagay-Bato-Dian-
ay-Marcelo-Balea Jct. Road (S00019NR), 
K0084+(-966) - K0102+462, Bacolod-Silay 
Airport Access Road (S00031NR), K0008+(-774) 
- K00016+117 and Bacolod-Murcia-DS 
Benedicto-San Carlos City Road (S00009NR), 
K0014+(-437) - K0035+286 with exception 
under the jurisdiction of DPWH-Negros 



DPWH-1NFR-04 – 2016 
Page 2 of 3 

 

 

 

🌐Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph 

☏Tel. No(s).: (034) 495-1299 

Occidental 1st District Engineering Office, 
Matab-ang, Talisay City, Negros Occidental 

Contract Location: : DPWH – Negros Occidental 1st District 
Engineering Office 

Approved Budget for 
the Contract (ABC) 

 
: 

 
Php 1,647,162.00 

Source of Funds : CY 2024 MOOE 
Delivery Date of 
Goods/Contract 
Duration of Service 

 
 
: 

 
 
15 C.D. 

 
Bidders should have completed, within Five (5) years from the date of submission 

 and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible 
 bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions 
 to Bidders). 
 
3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-
 discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules 
 and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184. 
 
 a. Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or 
  organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital 
  stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations 
  of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges 
  to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 5183.  
 
4. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from Department of Public 
 Works and Highways Negros Occidental 1st DEO and inspect the Bidding 
 Documents at the address given below during 8:00 am to 5:00 pm. 
 
5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on 

June 6 to June 26, 2024 from the given address and websites below and upon 
payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest 
Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos Only (Php 
5,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of 
payment for the fees in person during the dropping of bids. 

 
6. The Department of Public Works and Highways Negros Occidental 1st 

District Engineering Office will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on June 13, 2024 @ 
8:30 A.M. at DPWH – Neg. Occ. 1st DEO Conference Room and/or through 
Webcasting via YouTube Live Stream – DPWH Neg Occ 1st DEO Procurement LS, 
which shall be open to prospective bidders.   

  
7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the 
 office address indicated below, on or before June 26, 2024 @ 9:00 A.M.. Late 
 bids shall not be accepted. 
   
8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in 
 the amount stated in ITB Clause 14.  
 
9. Bid opening shall be on June 26, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M. at the given address below 

and/or through Webcasting via Youtube Live Stream – DPWH Neg Occ 1st DEO 
Procurement LS. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders representatives 
who choose to attend the activity.   



  

DPWH-1NFR-04 – 2016 
Page 3 of 3 

 

🌐Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph 

☏Tel. No(s).: (034) 495-1299 

 
10. The Department of Public Works and Highways Negros Occidental 1st 
 District Engineering Office reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a 
 failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in 
 accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, 
 without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. Bidding 
 Documents Fee may be refunded in accordance with the aforementioned Guidelines 
 based on the grounds provided for under Section 41 of the Act and this IRR. 
 
11. For further information, please refer to: 
 
 MARCELINO C. ESTALES 
 Head, Procurement Unit 
 DPWH, Negros Occidental 1st DEO 
 Matab-ang, Talisay City 
 dpwh1stnegrosoccidental@gmail.com 
 (034) 495-1299 
 www.dpwh.gov.ph 
 www.philgeps.gov.ph 
 
 
 
Approved By: Noted By: 

  

EVANGELINE N. LIMOS DENE B. BALDONADO, JR. 

Engineer III District Engineer 

BAC Chairperson  

 

mailto:dpwh1stnegrosoccidental@gmail.com
http://www.dpwh.gov.ph/

